RECEIVED

INCLINATION REPORT

MAY 1 7 1972

OPERATOR Hanson Oil Corporation ADDRESS P. O. Box 1515 Rosweri, New Mexico Ginsberg Fed. WELL NO. 14 FIELD Shugart LEASE

LOCATION 660' FNL & 1650' FEL, Sec. 26, T-18-S, R-30-E, Eddy Co., N.M.

Depth	Angle (Inclination 'degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
485'	$ \begin{array}{r} 1/4^{0} \\ 1^{0} \\ 1^{0} \\ 1^{-1/20} \\ 1-1/2^{0} \\ 1-1/4^{0} \\ 1-1/2^{0} \\ 2^{0} \end{array} $	2.12	2.12
722'		4.11	6.23
1123'		7.00	13.23
1600'		8.32	21.55
2120'		13.61	35.16
2412'		7.64	42.80
2870'		9.99	52.79
2982'		2.93	55.72
3490'		17.73	73.45

MAY 16 1972 U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Hanson Oil Corporation Giald & Barrin By:/ Title: Geologist

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gerald E. Harrington</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's Signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 15th day of_

_____19<u>___</u>.

Notary Public

Seal

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 1973